HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION, BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA – 134151 Website <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u>

Notice

Reference Commission's Advt. No. 3/2016, published in the various newspapers on 21.02.2016 and also available on Commission website for inviting online applications for the post of Upper Divisional Clerk, Cat. No. 2 and Lower Divisional Clerk, Cat. No. 3 for UHBVNL/DHBVNL.

Consequent upon the clarification received from UHBVNL vide No. Ch-05/UH/GA-189/Rectt./L-I, dated 28.04.2016 and DHBVNL vide No. Ch-66/SE/Admn/REG-24/Vol-II, dated 02.05.2016. It is notified for the information of those candidates who have earlier applied against Advt. No. 2/2011, Cat. No. 56 for the post of Upper Divisional Clerk and Cat. No. 57 for the post of Lower Divisional Clerk and do not fulfill the advertised educational qualification against Advt. 3/2016, Cat. No. 2 for the post of upper Divisional Clerk and Cat. No. 3 lower Divisional Clerk and wish to take the refund of fee may apply to the commissions along with proof of depositing the fee within 15 days of publication of this notice.

The other terms & conditions of Advt. No. 3/2016 will remain the same.

Place: Panchkula Dated:24th May, 2016

Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula.